Council of the District of Columbia COMMITTEE ON FACILITIES NOTICE OF AN ORGANIZATIONAL MEETING 1350 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20004

## COUNCILMEMBER JANEESE LEWIS GEORGE, CHAIRPERSON COMMITTEE ON FACILITIES

## ANNOUNCES AN ORGANIZATIONAL MEETING OF THE COMMITTEE

to consider and vote on

Rules of Organization and Procedure for the Committee on Facilities for Council Period 26 Resolution of 2025

Staff of the Committee on Facilities Appointment Resolution of 2025

on

Friday, February 7th, 2024, at 10:00 a.m.

in

Room 123 (Track C) of the John. A. Wilson Building 1350 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW Washington, DC 20004

## and via Zoom Online Platform

## Streamed live at www.janeeseward4.com/live

On Friday, February 7, 2024, at 10:00 a.m., Councilmember Janeese Lewis George, Chair of the Committee on Facilities, will hold an organizational meeting of the Committee to consider the following:

- Rules of Organization and Procedure for the Committee on Facilities for Council Period 26 Resolution of 2025
- Committee on Facilities Staff Appointment Resolution of 2025

If you have any questions, please contact Sebastian Weinmann, Interim Committee Director, at 202-741-8593 or <a href="mailto:sweinmann@dccouncil.gov">sweinmann@dccouncil.gov</a>.